
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Duke 279  278       557  -19 
3  2   Alabama 284  275       559  -17 

T4  3   UCLA 285  275       560  -16 
2  4   Southern California 282  279       561  -15 

T4  5   Texas 285  281       566  -10 
6  6   Arkansas 287  280       567  -9 

T10  7   South Carolina 297  281       578  +2 
T10  8   Northwestern  297  282       579  +3 

9  9   Arizona 296  284       580  +4 
7  10   Oklahoma State 293  289       582  +6 
8  11   Stanford 294  289       583  +7 

12  12   Minnesota 301  296       597  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Ana Belac  Duke  68  65       133  -11   
T1 2   Kenzie Wright  Alabama  67  67       134  -10   
T5 T3   Malia Nam  Southern California  69  66       135  -9   
T1 T3   Dylan Kim  Arkansas  67  68       135  -9   
T5 T5   Jaravee Boonchant  Duke  69  68       137  -7   
T5 T5   Andrea Lee  Stanford  69  68       137  -7   
T3 T5   Kaitlyn Papp  Texas  68  69       137  -7   
9 8   Lilia Vu  UCLA  70  68       138  -6   

T10 T9   Mariel Galdiano  UCLA  71  69       140  -4   
T18 T9   Patty Tavatanakit  UCLA  72  68       140  -4   
T10 T9   Jennifer Chang  Southern California  71  69       140  -4   
T18 T9   Haley Moore  Arizona  72  68       140  -4   
T18 T9   Stephanie Lau  Northwestern  72  68       140  -4   
T10 T14   Stephanie Astrup  Oklahoma State  71  70       141  -3   
T5 T14   Virginia Elena Carta  Duke  69  72       141  -3   
T18 T16   Bethany Wu  UCLA  72  70       142  -2   
T33 T16   Brooke Riley  Northwestern  74  68       142  -2   
T10 T16   Brooke Matthews  Arkansas  71  71       142  -2   
T49 T16   Jiwon Jeon  Alabama  77  65       142  -2   
T33 T20   Aline Krauter  Stanford  74  69       143  -1   
T10 T20   Allisen Corpuz  Southern California  71  72       143  -1   
T18 T20   Michelle Forsland  Oklahoma State  72  71       143  -1   
T10 T20   Lauren Stephenson  Alabama  71  72       143  -1   
T10 T24   Gabriela Ruffels  Southern California  71  73       144  E   
T18 T24   Alyaa Abdulghany  Southern California  72  72       144  E   
T39 T24   Marion Veysseyre  South Carolina  75  69       144  E   
T18 T24   Hailee Cooper  Texas  72  72       144  E   
T18 T24   Maria Fassi  Arkansas  72  72       144  E   
T18 T29   Grace Kellar  Minnesota  72  73       145  +1   
T18 T29   Sara Kouskova  Texas  72  73       145  +1   
T39 T29   Skylar Thompson  South Carolina  75  70       145  +1   
T39 T29   Ana Pelaez  South Carolina  75  70       145  +1   
T33 T29   Kristen Gillman  Alabama  74  71       145  +1   
T29 T29   Emilee Hoffman  Texas  73  72       145  +1   
T29 T35   Gina Kim  Duke  73  73       146  +2   
T29 T35   Yu-Sang Hou  Arizona  73  73       146  +2   
T18 T35   Angelica Moresco  Alabama  72  74       146  +2   
T49 T35   Kaylee Benton  Arkansas  77  69       146  +2   
T53 T35   Agathe Laisne  Texas  78  68       146  +2   
T29 T35   Anita Uwadia  South Carolina  73  73       146  +2   
T33 T35   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina  74  72       146  +2   
T44 42   Bianca Pagdanganan  Arizona  76  71       147  +3   
T39 T43   Sandra Nordaas  Arizona  75  73       148  +4   
T39 T43   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  75  73       148  +4   

T10 T45   Mika Liu  Stanford  71  78       149  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T45   Clare Legaspi  UCLA  76  73       149  +5   
T33 T45   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  74  75       149  +5   
T44 T45   Janet Mao  Northwestern  76  73       149  +5   
T49 T49   Muyu Wu  Minnesota  77  73       150  +6   
T49 T49   Grace St-Germain  Arkansas  77  73       150  +6   
T33 51   Jessica Lee  Minnesota  74  77       151  +7   
T44 T52   Miranda Wang  Duke  76  76       152  +8   
T55 T52   Emma Whitaker  Oklahoma State  79  73       152  +8   
T57 T52   Gigi Stoll  Arizona  80  72       152  +8   
T53 55   Joanne Free  Minnesota  78  75       153  +9   
T55 T56   Kate Lillie  Minnesota  79  75       154  +10   
T57 T56   Ziyi (Emily) Wang  Stanford  80  74       154  +10   
T57 58   Kelly Su  Northwestern  80  75       155  +11   
T44 59   Faith Hopkins  Oklahoma State  76  81       157  +13   
60 60   Calista Reyes  Stanford  83  78       161  +17   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Duke 279 278 557

1 Ana Belac (4) 68 65 133

T5 Jaravee Boonchant (3) 69 68 137

T14 Virginia Elena Carta (2) 69 72 141

T35 Gina Kim (1) 73 73 146

T52 Miranda Wang (5) 76 76 152

2 Alabama 284 275 559

2 Kenzie Wright (5) 67 67 134

T16 Jiwon Jeon (3) 77 65 142

T20 Lauren Stephenson (2) 71 72 143

T29 Kristen Gillman (1) 74 71 145

T35 Angelica Moresco (4) 72 74 146

3 UCLA 285 275 560

8 Lilia Vu (1) 70 68 138

T9 Patty Tavatanakit (2) 72 68 140

T9 Mariel Galdiano (5) 71 69 140

T16 Bethany Wu (4) 72 70 142

T45 Clare Legaspi (3) 76 73 149

4 Southern California 282 279 561

T3 Malia Nam (4) 69 66 135

T9 Jennifer Chang (1) 71 69 140

T20 Allisen Corpuz (2) 71 72 143

T24 Alyaa Abdulghany (3) 72 72 144

T24 Gabriela Ruffels (5) 71 73 144

5 Texas 285 281 566

T5 Kaitlyn Papp (5) 68 69 137

T24 Hailee Cooper (3) 72 72 144

T29 Emilee Hoffman (1) 73 72 145

T29 Sara Kouskova (4) 72 73 145

T35 Agathe Laisne (2) 78 68 146

6 Arkansas 287 280 567

T3 Dylan Kim (2) 67 68 135

T16 Brooke Matthews (3) 71 71 142

T24 Maria Fassi (1) 72 72 144

T35 Kaylee Benton (4) 77 69 146

T49 Grace St-Germain (5) 77 73 150

7 South Carolina 297 281 578

T24 Marion Veysseyre (5) 75 69 144

T29 Ana Pelaez (3) 75 70 145

T29 Skylar Thompson (4) 75 70 145

T35 Lois Kaye Go (1) 74 72 146

T35 Anita Uwadia (2) 73 73 146
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Northwestern 297 282 579

T9 Stephanie Lau (1) 72 68 140

T16 Brooke Riley (4) 74 68 142

T43 Kelly Sim (2) 75 73 148

T45 Janet Mao (3) 76 73 149

58 Kelly Su (5) 80 75 155

9 Arizona 296 284 580

T9 Haley Moore (2) 72 68 140

T35 Yu-Sang Hou (4) 73 73 146

42 Bianca Pagdanganan (1) 76 71 147

T43 Sandra Nordaas (5) 75 73 148

T52 Gigi Stoll (3) 80 72 152

10 Oklahoma State 293 289 582

T14 Stephanie Astrup (3) 71 70 141

T20 Michelle Forsland (1) 72 71 143

T45 Chih-Min Chen (2) 74 75 149

T52 Emma Whitaker (4) 79 73 152

59 Faith Hopkins (5) 76 81 157

11 Stanford 294 289 583

T5 Andrea Lee (1) 69 68 137

T20 Aline Krauter (3) 74 69 143

T45 Mika Liu (4) 71 78 149

T56 Ziyi (Emily) Wang (2) 80 74 154

60 Calista Reyes (5) 83 78 161

12 Minnesota 301 296 597

T29 Grace Kellar (1) 72 73 145

T49 Muyu Wu (2) 77 73 150

51 Jessica Lee (4) 74 77 151

55 Joanne Free (3) 78 75 153

T56 Kate Lillie (5) 79 75 154
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 73.53 60

2 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 71.47 60

 

Total Average Scores
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 72.50 120

 

Royal Golf Club: ANNIKA Intercollegiate
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 403     5 44 11     

2 5 498   1 11 40 6 1 1 

3 4 322     14 39 7     

4 3 170     7 42 11     

5 4 360     8 39 12 1   

6 4 399     3 37 17 1 2 

7 3 163     7 41 11 1   

8 4 381     12 41 6 1   

9 5 504     16 39 5     

10 4 348     8 43 6 3   

11 4 352     6 50 4     

12 3 160     13 35 11 1   

13 4 396     10 39 11     

14 4 383     13 44 3     

15 4 314   1 17 35 2 5   

16 3 180     6 35 19     

17 5 482   1 25 26 7 1   

18 5 452   4 30 24   2   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 399 +0.37 

16 3 180 +0.22 

7 3 163 +0.10 

1 4 403 +0.10 

5 4 360 +0.10 

4 3 170 +0.07 

10 4 348 +0.07 

13 4 396 +0.02 

12 3 160 +0.00 

2 5 498 -0.02 

11 4 352 -0.03 

8 4 381 -0.07 

3 4 322 -0.12 

15 4 314 -0.12 

14 4 383 -0.17 

9 5 504 -0.18 

17 5 482 -0.30 

18 5 452 -0.57 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 180 +0.62 

5 4 360 +0.43 

12 3 160 +0.33 

7 3 163 +0.32 

1 4 403 +0.32 

10 4 348 +0.25 

4 3 170 +0.22 

6 4 399 +0.12 

8 4 381 +0.08 

14 4 383 +0.07 

11 4 352 +0.03 

13 4 396 +0.00 

15 4 314 -0.07 

3 4 322 -0.07 

9 5 504 -0.15 

2 5 498 -0.20 

18 5 452 -0.25 

17 5 482 -0.52 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 399 +0.37 

16 3 180 +0.22 

7 3 163 +0.10 

5 4 360 +0.10 

1 4 403 +0.10 

4 3 170 +0.07 

10 4 348 +0.07 

13 4 396 +0.02 

12 3 160 +0.00 

2 5 498 -0.02 

11 4 352 -0.03 

8 4 381 -0.07 

3 4 322 -0.12 

15 4 314 -0.12 

14 4 383 -0.17 

9 5 504 -0.18 

17 5 482 -0.30 

18 5 452 -0.57 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 403     7 84 26 3   

2 5 498   2 27 77 12 1 1 

3 4 322     25 81 14     

4 3 170     12 81 25 2   

5 4 360     12 75 23 9 1 

6 4 399     11 78 25 3 3 

7 3 163     15 71 28 6   

8 4 381     19 82 18 1   

9 5 504     31 78 11     

10 4 348     11 87 15 6 1 

11 4 352     15 91 13 1   

12 3 160     18 68 30 4   

13 4 396     20 80 19 1   

14 4 383     21 84 15     

15 4 314   2 34 64 13 7   

16 3 180     8 59 48 5   

17 5 482   4 53 52 10 1   

18 5 452   4 53 55 4 4   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16372&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Par 3 Scoring
H. Moore Arizona 2.63 -3 
A. Belac Duke 2.75 -2 
K. Wright Alabama 2.75 -2 
M. Nam USC 2.88 -1 
K. Papp Texas 2.88 -1 
M. Galdiano UCLA 2.88 -1 
E. Hoffman Texas 3.00 E 
J. Boonchant Duke 3.00 E 
V. Carta Duke 3.00 E 
L. Vu UCLA 3.00 E 
K. Gillman Alabama 3.00 E 
A. Uwadia S Carolina 3.00 E 
K. Benton Arkansas 3.00 E 
K. Sim N'western 3.00 E 
J. Free Minnesota 3.00 E 
J. Jeon Alabama 3.00 E 
J. Chang USC 3.13 +1 
L. Stephenson Alabama 3.13 +1 
A. Pelaez S Carolina 3.13 +1 
B. Wu UCLA 3.13 +1 
A. Corpuz USC 3.13 +1 
M. Wang Duke 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Lee Stanford 3.70 -6 
J. Boonchant Duke 3.75 -5 
A. Belac Duke 3.75 -5 
D. Kim Arkansas 3.75 -5 
K. Wright Alabama 3.75 -5 
M. Galdiano UCLA 3.80 -4 
V. Carta Duke 3.80 -4 
B. Matthews Arkansas 3.85 -3 
H. Cooper Texas 3.85 -3 
K. Papp Texas 3.90 -2 
P. Tavatanakit UCLA 3.90 -2 
M. Nam USC 3.90 -2 
J. Jeon Alabama 3.90 -2 
L. Vu UCLA 3.90 -2 
S. Lau N'western 3.90 -2 
B. Riley N'western 3.90 -2 
S. Nordaas Arizona 3.95 -1 
A. Corpuz USC 3.95 -1 
A. Abdulghany USC 3.95 -1 
J. Chang USC 3.95 -1 
S. Thompson S Carolina 3.95 -1 
G. St-Germain Arkansas 3.95 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Kim Arkansas 4.25 -6 
S. Astrup OK State 4.25 -6 
M. Nam USC 4.25 -6 
M. Forsland OK State 4.38 -5 
G. Kim Duke 4.38 -5 
B. Riley N'western 4.38 -5 
C. Chen OK State 4.50 -4 
L. Vu UCLA 4.50 -4 
S. Lau N'western 4.50 -4 
K. Gillman Alabama 4.50 -4 
A. Lee Stanford 4.50 -4 
K. Papp Texas 4.50 -4 
J. Chang USC 4.50 -4 
G. Kellar Minnesota 4.50 -4 
P. Tavatanakit UCLA 4.50 -4 
A. Belac Duke 4.50 -4 
A. Moresco Alabama 4.63 -3 
G. Ruffels USC 4.63 -3 
S. Kouskova Texas 4.63 -3 
A. Krauter Stanford 4.63 -3 
K. Wright Alabama 4.63 -3 
A. Laisne Texas 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
L. Vu UCLA 1
S. Lau N'western 1
M. Fassi Arkansas 1
A. Lee Stanford 1
C. Legaspi UCLA 1
P. Tavatanakit UCLA 1
B. Matthews Arkansas 1
D. Kim Arkansas 1
S. Astrup OK State 1
E. Whitaker OK State 1
J. Chang USC 1
M. Nam USC 1

Birdies 
A. Belac Duke 15
K. Wright Alabama 14
M. Nam USC 11
D. Kim Arkansas 10
V. Carta Duke 10
B. Riley N'western 10
A. Lee Stanford 10
J. Boonchant Duke 10
K. Papp Texas 10
L. Vu UCLA 9
J. Jeon Alabama 9
G. Kim Duke 8
A. Krauter Stanford 8
B. Pagdanganan Arizona 8
B. Matthews Arkansas 8
A. Moresco Alabama 8
S. Lau N'western 8
C. Chen OK State 8
B. Wu UCLA 8
M. Galdiano UCLA 8
E. Hoffman Texas 8
A. Laisne Texas 7

Pars 
L. Go S Carolina 30
H. Cooper Texas 30
G. Ruffels USC 27
P. Tavatanakit UCLA 27
A. Pelaez S Carolina 27
A. Corpuz USC 27
H. Moore Arizona 26
S. Nordaas Arizona 25
K. Lillie Minnesota 25
J. Chang USC 25
S. Kouskova Texas 25
E. Whitaker OK State 25
Y. Hou Arizona 24
M. Forsland OK State 24
J. Free Minnesota 24
M. Galdiano UCLA 24
A. Abdulghany USC 24
M. Liu Stanford 24
M. Wang Duke 24
A. Uwadia S Carolina 24
M. Fassi Arkansas 24
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 24
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